Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
se
ns

Temperature evaluation via display
10
Type codType code
546 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG ■ Tel. +49 (2 08) 49 52-0 ■ Fax +49 (208) 49 52-264
TS Functional principle –
Type
TS temperature sensor
5 00 Mechanical version –
Process connection
00 without process connection
temperature probe via
M12 x 1
Design
4 adjustable, with display,
non-rotatable
5 adjustable, with display,
rotatable
LI2U PN 8 X Electrical version –
Indication
X… LED display
Voltage range
8 15 (18)…30 VDC
Output mode
PN PNP/NPN output
Output function
2U output 1:
switching output
output 2:
switching output
LUU output 1:
switching output
output 2:
voltage output
LI2U output 1:
switching output
output 2:
current/switching
output
reprogrammable
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
se
ns
or
s
Temperature evaluation via display
10
de
547more@turck.com ■ www.turck.com ■ Edition I/2010
H1 1 4 1 Electrical connection
Assignment
1 standard assignment
or customized
Number of contacts
4 4 contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector type
H1 connector
M12 x 1
Temperature evaluation via display
PS400 series – Cylindrical design, non-rotatable
10
TS400 series – Pt 100 probe (4-wire)
The TS400 processing units are incorpo-
rated in a non-rotatable, rugged stainless
steel housing. Furthermore, they feature
a standard M12 x 1 plug connection for
TP probes. The bright 4-digit 7-segment

fitting thermowell,
accuracy class A
Type code
554 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG ■ Tel. +49 (2 08) 49 52-0 ■ Fax +49 (208) 49 52-264
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
se
ns
or
s
Temperature sensor / processing unit without display
11
de
H1 1 4 0 Electrical connection –
Assignment
0 standard assignment
or
customized
Number of contacts
4 4 contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector type
H1 connector
M12 x 1
L013 Probe length /
Probe length in mm
L013
L024
L0100
L0150
others on request
S713 Customized measuring range
On request
S713 When placing your order
add /S713 to the type code
(e.g. TT-100-LI6-H1140/S713)
and the following details:
Temperature sensor TC:
required swichtpoint
and reset point
Temperature transmitter TT:
required measuring range
(can be set via the analog
start and end point)
555more@turck.com ■ www.turck.com ■ Edition I/2010
Temperature sensor / processing unit without display
TT/ TC series – Cylindrical design
11
TT/ TC series – Temperature transmitters and switches
Devices of the TT and the TC series are
available with or without probe. The
types without probe take any Pt100
(4-wire) probe of the TP series.
The TT temperature transmitters are set
to 0…+150 °C by default. The processed
signal is provided via an analog current
output, 4…20 mA (2-wire). The TC devic-
es feature a switching output, switch and
release point are set by default. Custom-
ized settings are available on request.
Properties
Design
Compact, cylindrical,
Ø29 mm
Measuring ranges
-50 …+500 °C
�
��

0.1% of fi nal value BSL Reverse polarity
protection
yes
Ambient temperature -40…+85 °C Load 1.2 kò
Storage temperature -40…+85 °C Protection class IP67
Measuring element Pt-100 platinum measuring
element, DIN EN 60 751
Housing material stainless steel, V4A 1.4401
(AISI 316)
Accuracy Class A Sensor material stainless steel, AISI 316
Operating voltage 8…35 VDC Pressure resistance 100 bar
No-load current I0 20 mA Electrical connection connector, M12 x 1
Current output 4…20 mA Mechanical connection G1/8“  male thread
Types and data – selection table
Type Immersion depth
TT-103A-G1/8-LI6-H1140-L013 13 mm w104 d482
TT-103A-G1/8-LI6-H1140-L024 24 mm w104 d483
w   Wiring diagrams on page 832 ff   d   Dimension drawings on page 842 ff    a   Accessories on page 776 ff
557more@turck.com ■ www.turck.com ■ Edition I/2010
Temperature sensor / processing unit without display
TT/ TC series – Cylindrical design

yes
Ambient temperature -40…+85 °C Load 1.2 kò
Storage temperature -40…+85 °C Protection class IP67
Measuring element Pt-100 platinum measuring
element, DIN EN 60 751
Housing material stainless steel, V4A 1.4401
(AISI 316)
Accuracy Class A Sensor material stainless steel, AISI 316
Operating voltage 8…35 VDC Pressure resistance 100 bar
No-load current I0 20 mA Electrical connection connector, M12 x 1
Current output 4…20 mA Mechanical connection for compression ferrule fi t-
tings, protective tubing or
direct mounting
Types and data – selection table
Type Immersion depth
TT-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L0100 100 mm w104 d484
TT-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L0150 150 mm w104 d485
Processing unit without probe – Switching output
General data
Temperature operating
range

306A cable probe
0 6 mm
Type code
562 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG ■ Tel. +49 (2 08) 49 52-0 ■ Fax +49 (208) 49 52-264
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
se
ns
or
s
Temperature detector
12
de
H1 1 3 1 Electrical connection
Assignment
1 standard assignment
Number of contacts
3 4 contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector type
H1 connector
M12 x 1
563more@turck.com ■ www.turck.com ■ Edition I/2010
Temperature detector
TP series - For all processing units
12
Pt100 temperature probe in 4-wire technology
The core element of the TP series is a Pt
100 measuring resistor in 4-wire tech-
nology. All probes feature a standard
 M12 x 1 plug connection.
Resistance thermometers are used in
places where temperatures must be de-

-50…120 °C Housing material stainless-steel/plastic, V4A
(1.4404)
Measuring element Pt-100 platinum measuring
element, DIN EN 60 751
Sensor material stainless steel, AISI 316L
Accuracy class A Pressure resistance 100 bar
Response time t0.5 = 1.5 s/ t0.9 = 6.0 s in
water @ 0.2 m/s
Electrical connection connector, M12 x 1
Reverse polarity protec-
tion
yes Mechanical connection G1/8“  male thread
Protection class IP67
Types and data – selection table
Type Immersion depth
TP-103A-G1/8-H1141-L013 13 mm w106 d486
TP-103A-G1/8-H1141-L024 24 mm w106 d487
Standard rod-shaped probe – Ø 3 mm
General data
Temperature operating
range
-50…500 °C Protection class IP67
Storage temperature -40…+85 °C Housing material stainless-steel/plastic, V4A
(1.4404)
Measuring element Pt-100 platinum measuring
element, DIN EN 60 751
Sensor material stainless steel, AISI 316L
Accuracy class A Pressure resistance 100 bar
Response time t0.5 = 1.5 s/ t0.9 = 6.0 s in
water @ 0.2 m/s
Electrical connection connector, M12 x 1
Reverse polarity protec-
tion
yes Mechanical connection for compression ferrule
fi ttings, protective tubing or
direct mounting
Types and data – selection table
Type Immersion depth
TP-203A-CF-H1141-L100 100 mm w106 d488
TP-203A-CF-H1141-L150 150 mm w106 d489
TP-203A-CF-H1141-L250 250 mm w106 d490
TP-203A-CF-H1141-L200 200 mm w106 d489
TP-203A-CF-H1141-L300 300 mm w106 d491
w   Wiring diagrams on page 832 ff   d   Dimension drawing on page 842 ff    a   Accessories on page 776 ff
565more@turck.com ■ www.turck.com ■ Edition I/2010
Temperature detector
TP series - For all processing units

(1.4404)
Measuring element Pt-100 platinum measuring
element, DIN EN 60 751
Sensor material stainless steel, AISI 316L
Accuracy class A Pressure resistance 100 bar
Response time t0.5 = 6 s/ t0.9 = 15 s in
water @ 0.2 m/s
Electrical connection connector, M12 x 1
Reverse polarity
protection
yes Mechanical connection for compression ferrule
fi ttings, protective tubing or
direct mounting
Types and data – selection table
Type Immersion depth
TP-206A-CF-H1141-L100 100 mm w106 d492
TP-206A-CF-H1141-L150 150 mm w106 d493
TP-206A-CF-H1141-L200 200 mm w106 d494
TP-206A-CF-H1141-L300 300 mm w106 d495
Cable probe – Ø 6 mm
General data
Temperature operating
range
-50…105 °C Housing material stainless steel, V2A (1.4301)
Measuring element Pt-100 platinum measuring
element, DIN EN 60 751
Sensor material rubber, TPE
Accuracy class A Pressure resistance 15 bar
Response time t0.5 = 8 s/ t0.9 = 20 s in
water @ 0.2 m/s
Electrical connection connector, M12 x 1
Reverse polarity
protection
yes Mechanical connection for compression ferrule
fi ttings, protective tubing or
direct mounting
Protection class IP68
Types and data – selection table
Type Immersion depth
TP-306A-CF-H1141-L1000 1000 mm w106 d496
TP-306A-CF-H1141-L5000 5000 mm w106 d497
566 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG ■ Tel. +49 (2 08) 49 52-0 ■ Fax +49 (208) 49 52-264
Te
m
pe